## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 506 by Representative Adams

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, line 8, after "in the" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9 in its
  entirety and insert the following:
- 4 "Homeless Emergency Assistance and Rapid Transition to Housing Act of 2009 (42
   5 U.S.C. 11302)."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, change " $\underline{C.(1)}$ " to " $\underline{C.}$ "
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, delete "(a)" and insert the following:
- 10 "(1) To develop a statewide plan to end homelessness, which shall include and address the following: 11 (a) Identification and analysis of the particular challenges and barriers that 12 cause people in Louisiana to become at risk of homelessness, to experience 13 14 homelessness, and to be unable to return to housing. (b) Assessment of factors that contribute to episodes and rates of 15 homelessness at the individual, community, and state levels. 16 17 (c) Proposed actions and policies to address the challenges, barriers, and factors that contribute to homelessness. 18 19 (2)''
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete lines 14 through 20 in their entirety at the beginning of line 21, delete "(2)
  The council shall" and insert "(3) To"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 22, after "<u>homelessness</u>" change the comma "," to a period "." and delete the remainder of the line and delete line 23 in its entirety
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 27 On page 2, line 24 after "<u>The</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 29 On page 3, line 4, after "Department of" and before "Corrections" insert "Public Safety and"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 31 On page 3, line 5, after "<u>Health</u>" and before "<u>or his</u>" delete "<u>and Hospitals</u>"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 33 On page 3, delete lines 6 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:

## Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	"(g) The secretary of the Department of Veterans Affairs or his designee. (h) One representative from each of the federally recognized continuum of care to end homelessness programs located in Louisiana appointed by the governing board of each continuum of care. (i) The executive director of the Louisiana Services Network Data Consortium" <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
9	On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, change "(i)" to "(j)"
10	AMENDMENT NO. 11
11	On page 3, at the beginning of line 12, change "(i)(i)" to "(k)(i)"
12	AMENDMENT NO. 12
13	On page 3, line 15, after "list of" and before "nominations" delete "seven"
14	AMENDMENT NO. 13
15	On page 3, line 16, after "of the" and before "continuums" delete "seven"
16	AMENDMENT NO. 14
17	On page 3, delete line 27 in its entirety and insert the following:
18 19	"(hh) Homelessness as it relates to actual or perceived sexual orientation, gender identity, or marital status."
20	AMENDMENT NO. 15
21	On page 4, at the beginning of line 5, change "(k)" to "(1)"
22	AMENDMENT NO. 16
23	On page 4, line 8, after "of the" and before "continuums" delete "seven"
24	AMENDMENT NO. 17
25	On page 4, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert the following:
26	

"(iv) People with differing actual or perceived sexual orientation, gender identity,
 or marital status."

## 28 AMENDMENT NO. 18

- On page 4, line 19, after "pursuant to" and before "shall" change "Subparagraphs (C)(1)(j)
   and (k)" to "Subparagraphs (D)(1)(k) and (l) of this Subsection"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 4, line 26, after "<u>facilities, and</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert
   "resources to facilitate remote participation in meetings to the extent authorized by law."